

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr K Johnson

v

Respondent: Amazon UK Services Ltd

Heard at: Nottingham

On: 15 August 2023

Before: Employment Judge Fredericks-Bowyer

Appearances

For the claimant: In person For the respondent: Mr R Dunn (Counsel)

JUDGMENT AT PUBLIC PRELIMINARY HEARING

The claimant's claims under this claim number are dismissed because they are beyond the jurisdiction of the Employment Tribunal. The claim was submitted out of time when it was reasonably practicable for it to have been submitted within time; time cannot be extended.

Employment Judge Fredericks-Bowyer

15 August 2023

Sent to the parties on:

.....

For the Tribunal Office:

.....